OIFE	
AUG 2 0 2001 11-21-20	001 > 100
Form PTO-1594	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/34/2 602) 1018998 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	131 v 20 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
InterEquity Capital Partners, L.P.	Name: <u>Venetec International, Inc.</u>
' / '	Internal Address: Suite 170
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1255 High Bluff Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130
Corporation-State Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🐚 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75-327591, 75-053348, 75-051969 75-002140	2,139,526, 1,889,781, 1,717,824
Additional number(s) attached 🗀 Tes 🗀 140	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: City National Bank	
Internal Address: Suite 100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Attn: Barbara Van Wormer	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0. Donosit account museban
Street Address: 400 North Roxbury Drive	Deposit account number:
City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i aying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and invalidation attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Elizabeth Swanson	# 17.7m
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

(0000P₀P

₩.₩.

REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0617

SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION AND RELEASE

AUG 2 0 2001

- A. Pursuant to a Security Agreement dated June 24, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") between InterEquity and Venetec International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Venetec"), Venetec granted to InterEquity a security interest in all "Collateral", as such term is defined in the Security Agreement.
- **B.** InterEquity desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, InterEquity hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. The Security Agreement, and InterEquity's security interest in the Collateral is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. InterEquity represents and warrants that it has the power and authority to execute this Termination.
- 3. InterEquity represents and warrants that it has not assigned or otherwise encumbered its security interest in the Collateral. InterEquity further represents that, to the best of its knowledge, it has not recorded its security interest with respect to any of the Collateral in any state other than California or in any territory of any foreign country or any political subdivision thereof.
- 4. InterEquity hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, InterEquity has duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SBA, Receiver for

INTEREQUITY CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

A Delaware lymited partnership

Gail G. Green

Chief, Account Resolution,

U.S. Small Business Administration

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0618



On <u>Ung.</u> 6, 2001, before me, <u>Hursa</u> militan, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Soul S. Shew</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

heresa B. Williams

Notary Public

(Seal)

Theresa B. Williams Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires 6-14-04

- 1. SITELINK, (WORDS ONLY), PENDING, MEDICAL DEVICES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), FIRST USE DATE NOT AVAILABLE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), 75-327591, VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 27405 PUERTA REAL, #260, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 2. NONE, (DESIGN ONLY), ALLOWED INTENT TO USE, MEDICAL GOODS, NAMELY, ARTERIAL, INTRAVENOUS AND EPIDURAL CATHETERIZATION APPARATUSES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), FEBRUARY 7, 1992 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), 75-053348, VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 27405 PUERTO REAL, #260, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 3. SURE SNAP, (WORDS ONLY), REGISTERED, MEDICAL GOODS, NAMELY, ARTERIAL, INTRAVENOUS AND EPIDURAL CATHETERIZATION APPARATUSES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), JUNE 14, 1996 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), 2139526, 75-051946, VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 27405 PUERTO REAL, #760, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 4. VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, (WORDS ONLY), ALLOWED INTENT TO USE, MEDICAL GOODS, NAMELY, ARTERIAL, INTRAVENOUS AND EPIDURAL CATHETERIZATION APPARATUSES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), FIRST USE DATE NOT AVAILABLE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), 75-051969, VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 27405 PUERTO REAL, #260, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 5. NEEDLE-LESS SUTURE, (WORDS ONLY), PENDING PASSED BY EXAMINER, MEDICAL GOODS, NAMELY, ARTERIAL, INTRAVENOUS AND EPIDURAL CATHETERIZATION APPARATUS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), MAY, 1996 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), 75-002140, VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 24705 PUERTO REAL, #260, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 6. STATLOCK, (WORDS ONLY), REGISTERED, MEDICAL GOODS, NAMELY ARTERIAL, INTRAVENOUS AND EPIDURAL [CATHERIZATION] * CATHETERIZATION * APPARATUSES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), APRIL 15, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 26, 39, 44), 1889781, 74-522223, VENETEC, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION), 12071 TEJON STREET, WESTMINSTER, CO 80234, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 7. VENETEC, (WORDS AND DESIGN), REGISTERED, MEDICAL GOODS; NAMELY, INTRAVENOUS ANCHORING DEVICES WHICH PROVIDE FOR CONNECTION FROM FLUID DELIVERY SETS TO CATHETERS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 44), APRIL 10, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 44), 1717824, 74-085780, VENETEC, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION), 1250 SOUTH PARKER ROAD, SUITE 204, DENVER, CO 80216, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 8. STATLOCK, (WORDS AND DESIGN), REGISTERED, MEDICAL GOODS; NAMELY, AN INTRAVENOUS ANCHORING DEVICE WHICH PROVIDES FOR CONNECTION FORM FLUID DELIVERY SET TO CATHETER (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 44), APRIL 15, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 44), 1658905, 74-085779, VENETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION), 24705 PUERTO REAL, #260, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691, OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE, COPYTIGHT (c) 1997 CCH Trademark

PATENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0620

Research Corporation

- 9. STATLOCK, (WORDS AND DESIGN), REGISTERED, DENTAL, MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES, COLORADO, 901079270, 04004324, VENETEC, INC., 1250 S. PARKER RD. #204. DENVER, CO 80216, AS OF AUGUST 3, 1990, Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 10. STATLOCK, (WORDS AND DESIGN), REGISTERED, DENTAL, MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES, COLORADO, 901079270, 08005386, VENETEC, INC., 1250 S. PARKER RD #204, DENVER, CO 80216, AS OF AUGUST 3, 1990, Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation
- 11. VENETEC, (WORDS AND DESIGN), REGISTERED, MEDICAL, DENTAL AND SURGICAL APPARATUS, COLORADO, 901079268, 08005427, VENETEC, INC., (CORPORATION), 1250 S. PARKER RD., #204, DENVER, CO 80216, AS OF AUGUST 3, 1990, Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation

PATENT REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0588

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 08/20/2001